Thyristor Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: TK. 01/18/24
1
QJxx10xHx and QJxx10xx Series
10 A High Temperature Alternistor and Standard (High Communication) TRIACs
Product Summary

QJxx10xHx and QJxx10xx Series
10 A High Temperature Alternistor and Standard (High Communication) TRIACs
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
QJ 80 10 L H4 56
Component Type
QJ: High TVJ TRIAC or Alternistor
Voltage Rating
60:  600 V
Current Rating
10:  10 A
Sensitivity & Type
H3:  10 mA (QI, II, III)
H4:  35 mA (QI, II, III)
H5:  50 mA (QI, II, III)
Package Type
L:  TO-220 Isolated
R:  TO-220 Non-Isolated
N:  TO-263 (D2Pak)
Lead Form Dimensions
xx:  Lead Form Option
80:  800 V
  4:  25 mA (QI, II, III)
       50 mA (QIV)
  5:  50 mA (QI, II, III)
Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage Gate Sensitivity Quadrants
Type Package
600 V 800 V I – II – III IV
QJxx10LH3 x x 10 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx10RH3 x x 10 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx10NH3 x x 10 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-263 D²PAK
QJxx10LH4 x x 35 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx10RH4 x x 35 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx10NH4 x x 35 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-263 D²PAK
QJxx10LH5 x x 50 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx10RH5 x x 50 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx10NH5 x x 50 mA - Alternistor TRIAC TO-263 D²PAK
QJxx10L4 x x 25 mA 50 mA Standard TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx10R4 x x 25 mA 50 mA Standard TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx10N4 x x 25 mA 50 mA Standard TRIAC TO-263 D²PAK
QJxx10L5 x x 50 mA TYP 75 mA Standard TRIAC TO-220L
QJxx10R5 x x 50 mA TYP 75 mA Standard TRIAC TO-220R
QJxx10N5 x x 50 mA TYP 75 mA Standard TRIAC TO-263 D²PAK
YMXXX
QJ8010RH4
       TO-220 AB - (L and R Package)
       TO-263 AB - (N Package)
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
LF
Thyristor Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: TK. 01/18/24
9
QJxx10xHx and QJxx10xx Series
10 A High Temperature Alternistor and Standard (High Communication) TRIACs
Gate
MT1
MT2
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945